Company, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 
021959), who have been appointed by the Board 
of Directors as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit 
of the cost records of the Company for the financial 

year ending 31st March, 2022, on a remuneration 
of Rs. 55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only) 
plus taxes as applicable, be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors 
of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do 
all acts and take all such steps as may be considered 
necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this

[...]

On recommendation of Audit Committee, the Board 
at their meeting held on 12th February, 2021 has 
considered and approved appointment M/s B. R. 
Chandak & Co, Cost Accountants, for conducting of Cost 
Audit of all applicable products at a remuneration of 
Rs. 55,000/-(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Only) plus taxes 
as applicable for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 
2022.

M/s. B. R. Chandak & Co has vast experience in the field 
of cost audit and has conducted the audit of the cost 
records of the Company for the past several years.

None of the Directors or Managers or Key Managerial